###

Global Sealing Leader, KLINGER, Announces US Sales Initiative with Deep Market Focus

National coverage now in place for Industrial Sealing, Specialty Fabricating and Sealing Materials industry segments

Key acquisitions and enhanced technology platforms bolstered KLINGER's national footprint in recent years. Continued expansion in the US is anticipated as KLINGER Holding, based near Vienna, Austria, executes its long-term, global growth strategy. The KLINGER US market focused sales organization supports additional acquisitions and product distribution.

Long known for industry leading customer service, technical products and services in several local markets, the new KLINGER USA Sealing sales structure connects customers to industry specific experts with fewer geographic limitations and restrictions.

KLINGER USA Sealing CEO Scott Peters says, "Customers can now get expert advice and solutions from our team members most experienced in their markets, regardless of where they might be located."

Oil, gas and chemical customers can count on relevant product knowledge and support centered out of the Houston, TX industrial sealing nerve center and backed up by several field locations. High tech, aerospace and electronics customers searching for a wide range of application solutions have the undivided attention of the Wilsonville, OR design and fabrication team. And long-time customers of sheet and extruded sealing materials will rely on manufacturing and distribution expertise out of the Sidney, Ohio operation.

KLINGER USA brings over 135 years of knowledge in Industrial Sealing to the US and provides a structure for continued growth, product and service expansion and customer reliability.

For more information, visit www.klinger-usa.com

